Catalog | December 2015
The latest evolution in 90 years of safety
innovation
Circuit protection from ABB according to
UL 489 and UL 1077
The latest evolution in 90 years of safety innovation | Introduction   3
1
2   Content | The latest evolution in 90 years of safety innovation

S 200-LOTO device is available in single and multi-pole versions.
SU 200 M, SU 200 MR, S 200 U DC
Product details Type code Order code
Auxiliary contact
and signal contact
Auxiliary contact (switch) S 2C-H6R U 2CDS200914R0001
Signal contact (bell alarm) S 2C-S6R U 2CDS200924R0001
Shunt trip
Rated voltage 12 - 60 V AC/DC S 2C-A1 U 2CDS200908R0001
Rated voltage 110-415 V AC,
110-250V DC
S 2C-A2 U 2CDS200908R0002
Lockout / Tag Out device
for Single-pole MCBs S2C-LOTO-S 2CDL200311R0001
for Multi-pole MCBs S2C-LOTO-M 2CDL200311R0002
Busbar
(no. phases, no. of pins, cross section)
Cuttable busbar
1Ph., 57 Pins, 25 sqmm PS 1/57/25 BP C 2CDL210489R5725
1Ph., 37 Pins, 25 sqmm PS 1/37/25 BP C 2CDL210489R3725
2Ph., 56 Pins, 25 sqmm PS 2/56/25 BP C 2CDL220489R5625
2Ph., 46 Pins, 25 sqmm PS 2/46/25 BP C 2CDL220489R4625
3Ph., 57 Pins, 25 sqmm PS 3/57/25 BP C 2CDL230489R5725
3Ph., 48 Pins, 25 sqmm PS 3/48/25 BP C 2CDL230489R4825
3Ph., 39 Pins, 25 sqmm PS 3/39/25 BP C 2CDL230489R3925
Accessories for cuttable busbars
Endcap PS-END3BP-C 2CDL200489R0003
Ringlug busbar
1Ph., 57 Ringlugs, 25 sqmm PS 1/57/25 BP CR 2CDL211489R5725
1Ph., 37 Ringlugs, 25 sqmm PS 1/37/25 BP CR 2CDL211489R3725
2Ph., 56 Ringlugs, 25 sqmm PS 2/56/25 BP CR 2CDL221489R5625
2Ph., 46 Ringlugs, 25 sqmm PS 2/46/25 BP CR 2CDL221489R4625
3Ph., 57 Ringlugs, 25 sqmm PS 3/57/25 BP CR 2CDL231489R5725
3Ph., 48 Ringlugs, 25 sqmm PS 3/48/25 BP CR 2CDL231489R4825
3Ph., 39 Ringlugs, 25 sqmm PS 3/39/25 BP CR 2CDL231489R3925
For further busbars and accessories please refer to the main catalogue!
H Auxiliary contact
(change-over contact)
S2C-H6RU
S Signal contact S2C-S6RU
ST Shunt trip S2C-A...U
For UL / CSA applications, only one side mount accessory per
MCB is allowed.
The number of electrical operations is limited to 4000 operations
for the maximum combinations and the combinations including
shunt trips.
10   Accessories for MCB‘s of the S 200 series | The latest evolution in 90 years of safety innovation The latest evolution in 90 years of safety innovation | Accessories for MCB‘s of the S 200 series   11
3 33 3
Accessories for MCB‘s of the S 200 series
UL 1077 / CSA 22.2 No. 235
Product details Type code Order code
Signal / auxiliary contacts
mounting on the left side
Signal contact/ auxiliary switch 1CO S2C-S/H6R 2CDS200922R0001
Auxiliary contact 1CO S2C-H6R 2CDS200912R0001
Auxiliary contact 1NO/1NC S2C-H6-11R 2CDS200946R0001
Auxiliary contact 2NO S2C-H6-20R 2CDS200946R0002
Auxiliary contact 2NC S2C-H6-02R 2CDS200946R0003
Auxiliary contacts
mounting on the left side
Auxiliary contact 1 NO/1NC S2C-H11L 2CDS200936R0001
Auxiliary contact 2 NO S2C-H20L 2CDS200936R0002
Auxiliary contact 2 NC S2C-H02L 2CDS200936R0003
Bottom-fitted auxiliary contact
Auxiliary contact 1 NC S 2C-H01 2CDS 200 970 R0001
Auxiliary contact 1 NO S 2C-H10 2CDS 200 970 R0002
Shunt trip
Rated voltage AC/DC 12…60 V S2C-A1 2CDS200909R0001
Rated voltage AC 110…415 V/
DC110…250 V
S2C-A2 2CDS200909R0002
Undervoltage releases
Rated voltage 12VDC S2C-UA 12 DC 2CSS200911R0001
Rated voltage 24VAC S2C-UA 24 AC 2CSS200911R0002
Rated voltage 24VDC S2C-UA 24 DC 2CSS200911R0007
Rated voltage 48VAC S2C-UA 48 AC 2CSS200911R0003
Rated voltage 48VDC S2C-UA 48 DC 2CSS200911R0008
Rated voltage 110VAC S2C-UA 110 AC 2CSS200911R0004
Rated voltage 110VDC S2C-UA 110 DC 2CSS200911R0009
Rated voltage 230VAC S2C-UA 230 AC 2CSS200911R0005
Rated voltage 230VDC S2C-UA 230 DC 2CSS200911R0010
Rated voltage 400VAC S2C-UA 400 AC 2CSS200911R0006
H Auxiliary contact S2C-H6R
H-R Auxiliary contact S2C-H6-...R
S/H Signal/Auxiliary contact S2C-S/H6R
S/H (H) Signal/Auxiliary contact used as auxiliary contact S2C-S/H6R
ST Shunt trip for S 200 MCB S2C-A
UR Undervoltage release S2C-UA
OR Overvoltage release S2C-OVP
H-L Auxiliary contact for S 200 MCBs to be mouted on the left S2C-H...L
H-BF Auxiliary contact for MCBs bottom fitting (1 for each pole of MCB) S2C-H01/S2C-H10
In case of using rotary operating mechanism S2C-DH (only right side moutable)
the auxiliary devices left side and bottom fitting auxiliary contact could be used.
S 200, S 200 P, S 200 M UC, S 200 MT UC, S 200 MR
Combination of auxiliary elements with S 200 Bottom-fitted auxiliary contact
The unique auxiliary contact is mounted on the bottom of
the MCB. And therefore is very space-saving in the installation.
Being coupled to the MCB, the auxiliary contact is used to
indicate the state of the MCB.
Auxiliary contact
The switching position of the auxiliary contact is dependent upon
the toggle position of the MCB (On/Off). Being coupled to the
switching mechanism, the auxiliary contact is used to indicate
the state of the MCB.
Auxiliary / Signal contact
The device has an integrated auxiliary contact (see above) and
a signal contact. In the event of an overload or short circuit, the
signal contact will indicate that the MCB has tripped. When the
MCB is operated manually, the signal contact will not provide an
indication, as the signal contact is coupled to the trip mecha-
nism of the MCB. The signal contact also allows for resetting of

Accessories for MCB‘s of the S 800 series
UL 489 / CSA 22.2 No. 5
Product details Type code Order code
Auxiliary contact and combined
auxiliary and signal contact
Auxiliary contact S 800-AUX 2CCS800900R0011
Combined auxiliary and signal contact S 800-AUX / ALT 2CCS800900R0021
Shunt operation releases
Nominal Voltage 12 VAC/DC S 800-SOR12 2CCS800900R0191
Nominal Voltage 24 VAC/DC S 800-SOR24 2CCS800900R0191
Nominal Voltage 48...130 VAC/DC S 800-SOR130 2CCS800900R0221
Nominal Voltage 110...250 VAC/DC S 800-SOR250 2CCS800900R0211
Nominal Voltage 220...400 VAC/DC S 800-SOR400 2CCS800900R0231
Undervoltage releases
Nominal Voltage 24...36 VAC/DC S 800-UVR36 2CCS800900R0241
Nominal Voltage 48...60 VAC/DC S 800-UVR60 2CCS800900R0251
Nominal Voltage 110...130VAC/DC S 800-UVR130 2CCS800900R0261
Nominal Voltage 220...250 VAC/DC S 800-UVR250 2CCS800900R0271
Combination of auxiliary elements and S 800
H Auxiliary contact
S/H Signal/Auxiliary contact
UR Undervoltage release
ST Shunt trip
Auxiliary contact S800-AUX
The switching position of the auxiliary contact is dependent
upon the toggle position of the MCB (On/Off). Being coupled
to the switching mechanism, the auxiliary contact is used to
indicate the state of the MCB.
Auxiliary / Signal contact S800-AUX/ALT
The device has an integrated auxiliary contact (see above) and
a signal contact. In the event of an overload or short circuit, the
signal contact will indicate that the MCB has tripped. When the
MCB is operated manually, the signal contact will not provide an
indication, as the signal contact is coupled to the trip mecha-
nism of the MCB. The signal contact also allows for resetting of
the signal contact independently of the MCB.
Shunt trip
When applying a voltage to the solenoid, this accessory allows
remote opening of the device. Two different models are available
for both AC and DC control voltages.
Undervoltage release
Protection of the load in the event of a voltage drop (between
70 % and 35 % of its rated value); positive safety (device is
tripping when the voltage is disconnected); emergency stop by
means of a button.
4 4
14   Trip curve information | The latest evolution in 90 years of safety innovation The latest evolution in 90 years of safety innovation   15
Trip curve information
Trip curves are an essential part of the System pro M compact® miniature circuit breaker
offering. Manufacturing tolerance of the short circuit tripping function allows a miniature
circuit breaker to be selected according to the application. When selecting a trip curve
for the application, load type and inrush current are driving factors in the selection
process. System pro M compact® circuit breakers offer up to five trip curves to meet
varying applications.
Below is a visual summary of the trip curves
(per standard) and typical load types,
along with the tripping range as compared
to the nominal current. The graph at the
right provides a visual summary of the trip
curves.
UL489
Z Curve
−	2 x In < ITripp < 3 x In (AC)
–	3 x In < ITripp < 4.5 x In (DC, SU 200 M)
-	 3 x In < ITripp < 6 x In (DC, S 200 UDC)
C Curve